

## Apparent Low Bids for Letting of August 19, 2022

---

**Call** 001      **Contract** CNW919      **Project** HSIP-71(33),47024-3239-94      **County** KNOX  
THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING ON U.S. 441 (S.R. 71) FROM SOUTH OF SIMPSON ROAD (L.M. 1.00) TO HENDRON CHAPEL ROAD (L.M. 1.98) IN KNOXVILLE.

**Contractor** CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.      **Total Bid** \$18,840,591.07

---

**Call** 002      **Contract** CNW268      **Project** R1BVAR-M3-014      **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.  
THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor** TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.      **Total Bid** \$797,422.50  
LU, INC.      \$825,785.30

---

**Call** 003      **Contract** CNW296      **Project** HSIP-REG1(212),R1SVAR-F3-015      **County** ANDERSON , CLAIBORNE, ETC.  
THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor** WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC      **Total Bid** \$1,078,489.00  
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.      \$1,669,909.00

---

**Call** 004      **Contract** CNW255      **Project** HSIP-REG3(216),R3SVAR-F3-020      **County** BEDFORD & LEWIS  
THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor** MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.      **Total Bid** \$389,667.00

---

**Call** 005      **Contract** CNW291      **Project** R4BVAR-M3-020

**County** BENTON , CROCKETT, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS L.L.C.  
TRI-STATE GUARDRAIL & SIGN CO., INC.

**Total Bid**

\$571,853.75  
\$585,843.00  
\$755,525.00

---

**Call** 006      **Contract** CNW283      **Project** R2BVAR-M3-012

**County** BRADLEY , COFFEE, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.  
LU, INC.  
HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS L.L.C.

**Total Bid**

\$408,720.50  
\$444,352.37  
\$565,220.00

---

**Call** 007      **Contract** CNW297      **Project** HSIP-REG4(217),R4SVAR-F3-008

**County** CARROLL , DECATUR, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$651,216.30  
\$730,225.00

---

**Call** 008      **Contract** CNW249      **Project** HSIP-159(10),10013-3215-94,HSIP-362(12),10016-3219-94

**County** CARTER

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 362 FROM S.R. 361 (L.M. 0.00) TO GAP CREEK ROAD (L.M. 5.34) AND ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 159) FROM ANDREW FINNEY ROAD (L.M. 2.83) TO BUNTONTOWN ROAD (L.M. 8.14).

**Contractor**

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$358,314.70

---

**Call** 009      **Contract** CNW261      **Project** R3BVAR-M3-018      **County** CHEATHAM , DAVIDSON, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS L.L.C.

**Total Bid**

\$594,617.00  
\$629,743.25

---

**Call** 010      **Contract** CNW260      **Project** R3BVAR-M3-028      **County** CHEATHAM , DAVIDSON, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ASPHALT POTHOLE PATCHING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**NO BIDS RECEIVED**

**Contractor**

**Total Bid**

---

**Call** 011      **Contract** CNW254      **Project** HSIP-REG3(215),R3SVAR-F3-019      **County** CHEATHAM , DICKSON, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$249,826.40  
\$331,444.00

---

**Call** 012      **Contract** CNW256      **Project** HSIP-1200(28),12945-3441-94      **County** CHESTER

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$162,094.66  
\$210,674.07

---

**Call** 013      **Contract** CNW280      **Project** PHSIP-52(93),14002-3258-94,PHSIP-52(94),14002-3259-94      **County** CLAY  
THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 52 FROM HILL TOP ROAD TO HARVE KNIGHT ROAD (L.M. 0.69 TO L.M. 3.08) AND FROM NEAR MEADOW LANE TO HUMMINGBIRD LANE (L.M. 14.00 TO L.M. 15.00).

**Contractor**      **Total Bid**  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC      \$155,047.75

---

**Call** 014      **Contract** CNW284      **Project** 14NMSC-S3-003      **County** CLAY  
THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SALT BRINE SHED.

**Contractor**      **Total Bid**  
H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.      \$52,759.65  
J & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.      \$78,358.00

---

**Call** 015      **Contract** CNW272      **Project** 15I040-M3-016      **County** COCKE  
THE REPLACEMENT OF A ROCKFALL CATCHMENT FENCE ON I-40 EB AT MM 444.3 (L.M. 14.44).

**Contractor**      **Total Bid**  
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.      \$669,000.00

---

**Call** 016      **Contract** CNW234      **Project** 18003-3244-04      **County** CUMBERLAND  
THE INSTALLATION OF A FLASHING BEACON AND MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) AT THE INTERSECTION OF MARKET STREET (L.M. 24.84) IN CRAB ORCHARD.

**Contractor**      **Total Bid**  
S & W CONTRACTING CO., INC.      \$140,599.00  
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.      \$158,079.23

---

**Call** 017      **Contract** CNW018      **Project** 18006-4219-04      **County** CUMBERLAND

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 28) OVER BYRDS CREEK (L.M. 10.69) AND THREE MILE CREEK (L.M. 11.08).

**Contractor**

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.  
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.  
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$319,244.00  
\$380,393.00  
\$406,974.75  
\$479,196.00  
\$543,374.00  
\$571,716.25

---

**Call** 018      **Contract** CNW285      **Project** 18NMSC-S3-004      **County** CUMBERLAND

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SALT BRINE SHED.

**Contractor**

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$75,751.65

---

**Call** 019      **Contract** CNW253      **Project** HSIP-REG3(214),R3SVAR-F3-018      **County** DAVIDSON , SUMNER, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$407,819.00

---

**Call** 020      **Contract** CNW294      **Project** 21NMSC-S3-002      **County** DEKALB

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SALT BRINE SHED.

**Contractor**

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
J & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$68,232.78  
\$96,831.00

---

**Call** 021      **Contract** CNW251      **Project** HSIP-2300 (45),23945-3482-94

**County** DYER

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$207,526.87  
\$254,650.75

---

**Call** 022      **Contract** CNW252      **Project** HSIP-2700(62),27946-3418-94

**County** GIBSON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$287,981.37  
\$344,944.57

---

**Call** 023      **Contract** CNW262      **Project** 29001-3233-04

**County** GRAINGER

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 61/INDIAN RIDGE ROAD (L.M. 1.81) IN BLAINE.

**Contractor**

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$418,601.75

---

**Call** 024      **Contract** CNW269      **Project** BR-STP-49(48),42002-3213-94

**County** HOUSTON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 49 (EAST MAIN STREET) OVER WELLS CREEK (L.M. 5.87) IN ERIN, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$4,838,194.57  
\$5,099,370.08

---

**Call** 025      **Contract** CNW287      **Project** 44NMSC-S3-003      **County** JACKSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SALT BRINE SHED.

**Contractor**

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
J & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$52,709.65  
\$69,527.00

---

**Call** 026      **Contract** CNW295      **Project** HSIP-REG1(211),R1SVAR-F3-014      **County** JEFFERSON , SEVIER, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$565,296.00  
\$987,945.00

---

**Call** 027      **Contract** CNW267      **Project** 47I040-M3-003      **County** KNOX

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-40 OVER 17TH STREET (L.M. 18.30).

**Contractor**

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.  
OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.  
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,118,162.00  
\$1,311,259.00  
\$1,395,494.11  
\$1,505,328.00

---

**Call** 028      **Contract** CNW273      **Project** HSIP-4900(70),49946-3411-94      **County** LAUDERDALE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$210,354.85  
\$268,160.00

---

**Call** 029      **Contract** CNW275      **Project** HSIP-I-40-1(365),57201-3161-44,NH-SIP-I-40-1(363),57201-3160-44      **County** MADISON  
THE RAMP IMPROVEMENT ON I-40 (EXIT 93) AT THE S.R. 152 (LAW ROAD) INTERCHANGE (L.M. 25.85 - L.M. 26.86) AND MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON I-40 FROM L.M. 22.35 - L.M. 27.95.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$4,833,329.35
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$5,033,488.10
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC	\$5,444,332.80

---

**Call** 030      **Contract** CNW250      **Project** HSIP-5800(47),58946-3406-94      **County** MARION  
THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
LU, INC.	\$159,462.01
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$234,666.20

---

**Call** 031      **Contract** CNW153      **Project** BR-STP-11(99),59003-3226-94      **County** MARSHALL  
THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON U.S. 31A (S.R. 11, NASHVILLE HIGHWAY) OVER ROCK CREEK (L.M. 13.18) IN LEWISBURG, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
-------------------	------------------

---

**Call** 032      **Contract** CNW282      **Project** 54023-4225-04      **County** MCMINN  
THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 163 OVER CHESTUEE CREEK (L.M. 11.74).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$979,574.50
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,055,930.80
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$1,126,663.00
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,190,230.75



---

**Call** 033      **Contract** CNW276      **Project** R-NH-SIP-3(142),66001-3284-94      **County** OBION

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) AT THE INTERSECTION OF WYNRIDGE STREET/GATES DRIVE (L.M. 11.42).

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$730,645.26

---

**Call** 034      **Contract** CNW257      **Project** PHSIP-13(88),68001-3258-94      **County** PERRY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 13 FROM 4-H LANE (L.M. 2.39) TO BAPTIST CAMP ROAD (L.M. 5.61).

**Contractor**

LU, INC.

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$277,166.33

\$312,398.50

---

**Call** 035      **Contract** CNW288      **Project** 71NMSC-S3-002      **County** PUTNAM

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SALT BRINE SHED.

**Contractor**

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

J & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$92,376.19

\$138,552.00

---

**Call** 036      **Contract** CNW258      **Project** HSIP-I-840(16),75840-3135-94,STP-M-I-840(19),75840-3138-54      **County** RUTHERFORD

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS AND LIGHTING AT THE I-840/VETERAN'S PARKWAY INTERCHANGE AND WIDENING OF THE I-840 WB RAMP TO VETERAN'S PARKWAY (L.M. 5.04 - L.M. 5.83).

**Contractor**

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$3,205,861.87

\$3,271,430.85

\$3,361,482.63

---

**Call** 037      **Contract** CNW281      **Project** HSIP-REG4(218),R4SVAR-F3-009      **County** SHELBY

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS ROUTES IN MEMPHIS.

**Contractor**

BLUFF CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
GCM, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$588,204.30  
\$753,515.00

---

**Call** 038      **Contract** CNW290      **Project** NH/HSIP-4(12),79S004-F3-002,79S004-F8-002,79S004-M3-005      **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 78 (S.R. 4) FROM S.R. 176 (L.M. 5.34) TO NEAR I-240 (L.M. 7.68), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS.

**Contractor**

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.  
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$4,904,001.60  
\$5,176,266.55  
\$6,517,318.08

---

**Call** 039      **Contract** CNW265      **Project** 82011-4233-04      **County** SULLIVAN

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 93 OVER THE SOUTH FORK HOLSTON RIVER AND PLANT ROAD (L.M. 7.82).

**Contractor**

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.  
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

**Total Bid**

\$5,137,452.00  
\$5,266,762.25  
\$6,109,735.39  
\$6,246,471.00  
\$7,477,789.90

---

**Call** 040      **Contract** CNW278      **Project** HSIP-8400(85),84946-3405-94      **County** TIPTON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$252,307.10  
\$311,432.50

---

**Call** 041      **Contract** CNW263      **Project** 90946-3465-04      **County** WASHINGTON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING PROJECT STARLIGHT, INCLUDING RESTRIPIING AT THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. 321 (U.S. 11E, S.R. 34) AND PRECISION BOULEVARD/STOCKYARD ROAD IN TELFORD.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.	\$1,553,274.25
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC	\$2,493,777.00
MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC.	\$3,797,788.00

---

**Call** 042      **Contract** CNW289      **Project** 93NMSC-S3-002      **County** WHITE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SALT BRINE SHED.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$68,232.78
J & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$96,474.00

---

**Call** 043      **Contract** CNW310      **Project** 11I040-S8-005,74I065-S8-007      **County** CHEATHAM & ROBERTSON

THE SEALING ON I-40 FROM THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE DAVIDSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 7.15) AND ON I-65 FROM THE SUMNER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE BRIDGE OVER HONEY RUN CREEK (L.M. 7.47).

**NO BIDS RECEIVED**

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
-------------------	------------------

---

---

<b>Letting Total -</b>	<u>Low Bids</u> \$56,471,981.31
------------------------	------------------------------------